

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12629/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CR No.168/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAWA MAHARAJ SINGH DISTRIBUTING CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition has been filed against the impugned order dated 9.12.2011 and when the matter was listed before this Court on 30th April, 2012, proceedings reveal that the learned counsel for the petitioner had circulated a letter to seek time for filing additional documents and the matter was adjourned for two weeks to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day. Now, a period of more than four months has lapsed, no action has been taken. When the matter is listed today, the learned counsel has circulated the same letter.

List this matter tomorrow, i.e., September 7, 2012. It is made clear that no adjournment or no document shall be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Court Master

