

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12629/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CRP No.168/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAWA MAHARAJ SINGH DISTRIBUTING CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of the special leave petition with liberty to approach the High Court for appropriate relief. He is permitted to do so.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|